

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : HLK.71/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Abdul Azad Barbhuiya

Respondent : Secretary, Manipur GPSS Ltd.

Date of hearing : 18.9.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS ( Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 18.9.2015

The Public Authority is absent. The Appellant/Complainant is also absent.

Perused the records. A compliance report dtd 15.9.2015 has since been received in the Commission. The report enclosed a copy of the letter written by the Appellant, namely, Shri Abdul Azad Barbhuiya acknowledging the receipt of the information sought by him

In view of the above mentioned facts, the Commission hereby orders closure of the case under RTI Act, 2005.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. HLK.71/2013/ Dtd. 18.9.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Monipur GPSS Ltd, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 2. Md.Abdul Azad Barbhuiya, Vill-Bahadurpur Pt. II, PO- Bahadurpur, R.P. Road, Dist. Cachar for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission